Reference: UAF/01    Supersedes: MIS13-227-CC/PIL16-0034 (Mar 2016)     Page 1 of 12
Updated by: Urinary Formulary Short Life working Group Date updated: August 2019
Date approved by FMG: 2nd October 2019    Review date: October 2021
Primary Care
Urinary Appliances Formulary
Information & Guidance
Reference: UAF/01    Supersedes: MIS13-227-CC/PIL16-0034 (Mar 2016)     Page 2 of 12
Updated by: Urinary Formulary Short Life working Group Date updated: August 2019

rinsing of debris/mucous
100ml FB99965 £3.46
*Order code recognised by EMIS
Reference: UAF/01    Supersedes: MIS13-227-CC/PIL16-0034 (Mar 2016)     Page 9 of 12
Updated by: Urinary Formulary Short Life working Group Date updated: August 2019
Date approved by FMG: 2nd October 2019    Review date: October 2021
7. Leg Drainage Bags
 Like catheters, the drainage bag should be chosen to meet the needs of the individual patient.
 Consideration of type of tap used on bags depends on patient’s dexterity and choice.
 When a leg bag is used it is desirable that it is connected overnight to a single use night bag.
Sterile bags contain 10 pairs of elastic Velcro straps. They are supplied in boxes of 10.
Prescribing Requirements
Frequency of Change  Every 7 days and at routine catheter change
On Going Px 1 box of 10 every 2 months
8. Single use Non Sterile Night Drainage Bag
Prescribing Requirements
Frequency of Change  Change bag daily
On Going Px 3 boxes of 10 bags per month
Manufacturer:  LINC Medical Systems Ltd.
Linc Flo Sterile Leg Bag
Type  Style/Capacity *Order Code Drug Tariff Price
 T-Tap 350ml Direct Inlet Tube LM350SD-T £20.72
 350ml 10cm Inlet Tube LM350MD-T £20.72
 500ml Direct Inlet Tube LM500SD-T £22.31
 500ml 10cm Inlet Tube LM500MD-T £22.31
 500ml 30cm Inlet Tube LM500LD-T £22.31
 750ml Direct Inlet Tube LM750SD-T £22.28
 750ml 10cm Inlet Tube LM750MD-T £22.28
 750ml 30cm Inlet Tube LM750LD-T £22.28
Lever Tap 500ml Direct Inlet Tube LM500SD-L £22.27
 500ml 10cm Inlet Tube LM500MD-L £22.27
 500ml 30cm Inlet Tube LM500LD-L £22.27
*Order code recognised by EMIS
Manufacturer: L.IN.C Medical Systems Ltd
Linc-Flo Single Use Non-Sterile 2 Litre Drainage Bag
Type Style *Order

Large+  37mm 97.37 £47.95
Extra Large 40mm 97.40 £47.95
*Order code recognised by EMIS
Reference: UAF/01    Supersedes: MIS13-227-CC/PIL16-0034 (Mar 2016)     Page 12 of 12
Updated by: Urinary Formulary Short Life working Group Date updated: August 2019
Date approved by FMG: 2nd October 2019    Review date: October 2021
11.  Leg Drainage Bags for Sheaths
**Sterile leg bags are not required for sheaths BUT LINC Sterile leg bags are more cost effective.
Prescribing Requirements
Frequency of Change  Every 7 days
On Going Px 1 box of 10 every 2 months
12. Single use Non Sterile Night Drainage Bag
Prescribing Requirements
Frequency of Change  Change bag daily
On Going Px 3 boxes of 10 bags per month
All continence products, excluding containment pads, are classified as medical devices and are
regulated by the Medical Device Agency (MDA). Anyone may report adverse incidents or problems with
products via the Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Authority (MHRA):
Manufacturer:  LINC Medical Systems Ltd.
Linc Flo Sterile Leg Bag
Type  Style/Capacity *Order Code Drug Tariff Price
T-Tap 500ml 10cm Inlet Tube LM500MD-T £22.31
 500ml 30cm Inlet Tube LM500LD-T £22.31
Sheaths Only 500ml Adjustable Inlet Tube LM500AD-T £22.31
Lever Tap 500ml 10cm Inlet Tube LM500MD-L £22.27
 500ml 30cm Inlet Tube LM500LD-L £22.27
Sheaths Only 500ml Adjustable Inlet Tube LM500AD-L £22.01
*Order code recognised by EMIS
Manufacturer: L.IN.C Medical Systems Ltd
Linc-Flo Single Use Non-Sterile 2 Litre Drainage Bag
Type Style *Order